


Spring – Summer 2016

AVAILABLE
Fiction ................................. Gipe  ..................................Trampoline .......................................................................................13

FEBRUARY
Juvenile, Science & Nature ... Barker  ...............................Under Ohio .......................................................................................12
Fiction ................................. Huchu  ...............................The Maestro, the Magistrate & the Mathematician ..............................5

MARCH
Fiction ................................. Miles  .................................The Common Lot and Other Stories ....................................................8
Juvenile, Biography .............. Pimm  ................................The Jerrie Mock Story ..........................................................................7
Victorian Studies .................. Wright  ..............................Reading for Health ............................................................................24

APRIL
Poetry .................................. Burke  ................................Animal Purpose .................................................................................10
Fiction ................................. Coovadia  ...........................Tales of the Metric System ..................................................................4
Travel & Art ......................... Parron  ...............................Following the Barn Quilt Trail ..............................................................3
Poetry .................................. Sanders  .............................Compass and Clock ...........................................................................11
African Studies ..................... Scully  ................................Ellen Johnson Sirleaf .........................................................................21
Mystery ............................... Welsh-Huggins  ..................Capitol Punishment .............................................................................6

MAY
Victorian Studies .................. Bivona and Tromp  .............Culture and Money in the Nineteenth Century ..................................25
Political Science ................... Dewey  ...............................The Public and Its Problems ...............................................................27
African Studies ..................... Macola  ..............................The Gun in Central Africa ..................................................................22
African Studies ..................... Schler  ................................Nation on Board ...............................................................................23
History ................................. Wood  ................................Veteran Narratives and the Collective Memory of the Vietnam War ...16

JUNE
African Studies ..................... Bunting et al.  ....................Marriage by Force? ...........................................................................18
Elections and Politics ............ Kondik  ..............................The Bellwether ....................................................................................1
Essays .................................. Ngo

˙
c  .................................Viet Nam ..........................................................................................17

Biography ............................ Palermo  .............................The Message of the City ......................................................................9
Art Education ....................... Ziff  ....................................ArtBreak ...........................................................................................14

JULY
African Studies ..................... Carotenuto and Luongo  ....Obama and Kenya ............................................................................19
African Studies ..................... Doron and Falola  ...............Ken Saro-Wiwa .................................................................................21
Art History ........................... Garner  ..............................Winold Reiss and the Cincinnati Union Terminal ................................15
African Studies ..................... MacArthur  ........................Cartography and the Political Imagination .........................................22
Philosophy ........................... Shestov  .............................Athens and Jerusalem .......................................................................26

AUGUST
Crafts .................................. Pillsbury  .............................Crazy Quilts ........................................................................................2



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     1

The Bellwether
Why Ohio Picks the President
Kyle Kondik

“Kyle Kondik’s superb research marshals presidential election 
results, Ohio demographics and the state’s political history 
to explain why the Buckeye State is America’s presidential 
bellwether. This book is a must-have for understanding 
Ohio’s record of backing White House winners every four 
years — and what that might mean in 2016.”

— Thomas Suddes, political columnist, Northeast Ohio Media 
Group / Cleveland Plain Dealer

Since 1896, Ohio voters have failed to favor the next presi-
dent only twice (in 1944 and 1960). Time after time, Ohio has 
found itself in the thick of the presidential race, and 2016 is 
shaping up to be no different. What about the Buckeye State 
makes it so special? In The Bellwether, Kyle Kondik, manag-
ing editor for the nonpartisan political forecasting newsletter 
Sabato’s Crystal Ball, blends data-driven research and histori-
cal documentation to explain Ohio’s remarkable record as a 
predictor of presidential results and why the state is essential 
to the 2016 election and beyond.

Part history, part journalism, this entertaining and astute 
guide proposes that Ohio has been the key state in the 
Electoral College for more than a century and examines what 
the idea of the swing state has come to mean. In discussing 
the evidence, Kondik uses the state’s oft-mentioned status as 
a microcosm of the nation as a case study to trace the evolu-
tion of the American electorate, and identifies which places in 
Ohio have the most influence on the statewide result. Finally, 
he delves into the answer to the question voting Ohioans 
consider every four years: Will their state remain a bellwether, 
or is their ability to pick the president on its way out?

KYLE KONDIK, a widely cited expert on American campaigns 
and elections, is managing editor of Sabato’s Crystal Ball, a 
nonpartisan political tipsheet produced by the University of 
Virginia Center for Politics. He is from greater Cleveland and 
lives in Washington, D.C.

CURRENT EVENTS 
ELECTIONS AND POLITICS 
OHIO

JUNE 168 PP · 5.50 × 8.50 IN.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2208-3 $24.95 T £16.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2207-6 $55.95 S £39 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4554-9

A Sabato staffer on the political prescience of the Buckeye State



2     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Crazy Quilts
A Beginner’s Guide
Betty Fikes Pillsbury

Textile artist and instructor Betty Fikes Pillsbury has won 
hundreds of awards for her homages to the elegance of 
Victorian crazy quilting. Grounded in traditional methods but 
crafted with elements of whimsy, each piece stands on its 
own as a work of art. In this definitive guide, Pillsbury shares 
her methods for piecing, embroidering, and embellishing. Her 
instructions equip readers at any level of quilting skill to use 
those techniques to express their own visions.

Encouraging her readers to see functional and artistic 
possibilities beyond quilts (wall hangings, purses, and pil-
lowcases are just some of the options), Pillsbury shows them 
how to make each work by hand, the slow cloth way. An 
inspiring primer for beginning and experienced quilters 
alike, this meticulously illustrated how-to book is far more 
expansive than previous guides. Pillsbury — a master of the 
form —shows us why crazy quilting belongs firmly in the 
twenty-first century.

BETTY FIKES PILLSBURY has won more than two hundred 
awards for her needlework, including Best Needlework at 
the Vermont Quilt Festival, Best Traditional Quilt at Threads 
Across America, First Place at the American Quilter’s Society 
show, and the Educator’s Award of Excellence from the 
Embroiderers’ Guild of America.  Betty has appeared on 
Simply Quilts on HGTV and PBS’ Quilt Nebraska. Her work 
has appeared in the White House, the Fenimore Art Museum, 
Quilt Expo in France, and elsewhere.

QUILTING 
TEXTILE ARTS 
GUIDE

AUGUST 155 PP · 8 × 10 IN. · 278 COLOR ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2214-4 $29.95 T £20.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2213-7 $45  S £30.99 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4557-0



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     3

Following the 
Barn Quilt Trail
Suzi Parron

Suzi Parron, in cooperation with Donna Sue Groves, docu-
mented the massive public art project known as the barn quilt 
trail in her 2012 book Barn Quilts and the American Quilt 
Trail Movement. The first of these projects began in 2001, 
when Groves and community members created a series of 
twenty painted quilt squares in Adams County, Ohio. Since 
then, barn quilts have spread throughout forty-eight states 
and several Canadian provinces.

In Following the Barn Quilt Trail, Parron brings readers 
along as she, her new love, Glen, their dog Gracie, and their 
converted bus Ruby, leave the stationary life behind. Suzi and 
Glen follow the barn quilt trail through thirty states across 
thirteen thousand miles as Suzi collects the stories behind the 
brightly painted squares. With plentiful color photographs, 
this endearing hybrid of memoir and travelogue is for quilt 
lovers, Americana and folk art enthusiasts, or anyone up for 
a good story.

SUZI PARRON is a quilter, a folk art collector, and an avid 
kayaker. A native of Florida, Suzi has no stationary home, 
traveling by RV with her husband, Glen, as she speaks to 
quilters and civic groups across the country. 

Barn Quilts and the American Quilt Trail Movement 
244 PAGES 8 × 10 IN. · 84 COLOR ILLUS. 
PAPERBACK 978-0-8040-1138-9 $29.95 T £20.99

ForeWord’s Book of the 
Year Awards, Crafts & 
Hobbies, Silver Medal

Over 12,000 copies sold.

TRAVEL 
FOLK ART

APRIL 272 PP · 8 × 10 IN. · 135 COLOR ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8040-1169-3 $29.95 T £20.99 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8040-4069-3

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K

“Parron’s striking photographs and narrative of her 
journey on the Quilt Trail bring out the personal 
and community meaning behind quilts…. The book 
does justice to its subject, through the charm of 
its photographs and the many interesting stories 
behind this public art movement.”

— Now & Then: The Appalachian Magazine



Tales of the Metric System
A Novel
Imraan Coovadia 

“Imraan Coovadia is one of the best 
novelists to come out of South Africa 
in a long time. His prose is charming, 
clever and sly. A must read.”

— Gary Shteyngart

“Tales of the Metric System leaves the 
reader with a sense of having undertaken 
a journey through the familiar only to 
arrive somewhere completely new.”

— Aminatta Forna, author of The Hired Man

“Coovadia homes in on key historical 
moments to chart minute recalibrations of 
balance among public events, private lives, 
and the intermediary zone of civic institu-
tions.… Finding a balance between metrics 
that work for individuals and metrics that 
work for a country is the book’s big task.”

— n+1

“On the borders there were new guer-
rilla armies. The rouble and the dollar had 
replaced the pound sterling. The kilometre 
and the kilogram and the litre were new 
ways of measuring miles and imperial 
pounds and fluid ounces. In Zaire, Patrice 
Lumumba had been murdered on the 
instruction of the White House.… The mea-
surements made by Curzon College were as 
outdated as yards and inches. They didn’t 
know what counted.”

In Tales of the Metric System, Imraan Coova-
dia’s sere, direct sentences light a fire as he 
parses South Africa across the decades, from 
1970 into the present. As Salman Rushdie 
used Indian independence in Midnight’s Chil-
dren, Coovadia takes his homeland’s transi-
tion from imperial to metric measurements 
as his catalyst, holding South Africa up to the 
light and examining it from multiple perspec-
tives. An elite white housewife married to a 
radical intellectual; a rock guitarist; the same 
guitarist’s granddaughter thirty years later; a 
teenaged boy at the mercy of mob jus-
tice — each story takes place over one of ten 
days across the decades, and each protago-
nist has his own stakes, her own moment in 
time, but each is equally caught in the eddies 
of change. Tales of the Metric System is clear 
eyed, harrowing, and formally daring.

IMRAAN COOVADIA is a writer and director 
of the creative writing program at the Uni-
versity of Cape Town. He has written for the 
New York Times, the Boston Globe, the Los 
Angeles Review of Books, the Independent, 
Times of India and Sunday Independent. His 
work has won the Sunday Times Fiction Prize, 
the University of Johannesburg Prize, and the 
M-Net Prize.

MODERN AFRICAN WRITING

FICTION · AFRICAN LITERATURE APRIL 394 PP · 5.25 × 8 IN.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2226-7 $18.95 T  
HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2225-0 $38  S  
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4564-8

MODERN AFRICAN WRITING · RIGHTS: NORTH AMERICA

Also by Tendai Huchu

The Hairdresser 
of Harare

“This glorious book defies 
classification with its astute 
sociopolitical commentary 
nestling inside the appealing, 
often comic story of a young 
woman who will not accept 
defeat. With a light touch 
and real skill, Huchu takes 
us through the life-sapping 
economic realities of con-
temporary Harare.” 

— Guardian

“The Hairdresser of Harare 
ultimately wins us over with 
the vividness of its setting 
and characters, and with its 
reminder of the multitude 
of rich stories to be found in 
their daily lives.”

— New York Times
   Book Review

AVAILABLE 
200 PP · 5.5 × 8.5 IN. 

PAPERBACK 
978-0-8214-2163-5 
$16.95    T



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     5

The Maestro, the 
Magistrate & the 
Mathematician
A Novel
Tendai Huchu

“Huchu is a master of crafting savvy and wry social obser-
vations. Here, complex characters are organically created 
through heightened, vivid dialogue and stream-of- 
consciousness interior thoughts.… A sensitive exploration 
of the concepts of identity, family, and home grounded in 
a rich, intricately detailed depiction of the immigrant 
experience of the global African diaspora.”

—Kirkus Reviews

“I am reminded of Julius’s contemplative observations of New 
York City in Teju Cole’s Open City. … Even with all its beauty, 
Huchu depicts [an Edinburgh] … where people die alone and 
lonely, and live in the same way; a place where a shared 
nationality forms tenuous ties that do not necessarily equate 
to loyalty or kinship.”

—Fungai Machirori, (Harare) Standard

“The Shona saying for a “breath of fresh air” is mhepo ino 
tonhorera, and Huchu really is.”

—Jeanne-Marie Jackson, Slipnet

The Hairdresser of Harare, which the New York Times Book 
Review called “a fresh and moving account of contemporary 
Zimbabwe,” announced Tendai Huchu as a shrewd and funny 
social commentator. In The Maestro, the Magistrate & the 
Mathematician, Huchu expands his focus from Zimbabwe to 
the lives of expatriates in Edinburgh, Scotland.

The novel follows three Zimbabwean men as they struggle 
to find places for themselves in Scotland. As he wanders 
Edinburgh with his Walkman on a constant loop of the 
music of home, the Magistrate — a former judge, now a 
health aide — tries to find meaning in new memories. The 
depressed and quixotic Maestro — gone AWOL from his job 
stocking shelves at a grocery store — escapes into books. And 
the youthful Mathematician enjoys a carefree and hedonis-
tic graduate school life, until he can no longer ignore the 
struggles of his fellow expatriates.

 In this novel of ideas, Huchu deploys satire to thoughtful end 
in what is quickly becoming his signature mode. Shying from 
neither the political nor the personal, he creates a humorous 
but increasingly somber picture of love, loss, belonging, and 
politics in the Zimbabwean diaspora.

TENDAI HUCHU’s work has been translated into German, 
French, Spanish, and Italian. His fiction and nonfiction have 
appeared in Ellery Queen’s Mystery Magazine, Interzone, 
Wasafiri, and elsewhere. He was shortlisted for the 2014 
Caine Prize.

FICTION 
AFRICAN LITERATURE

FEBRUARY 312 PP · 6 × 8.25 IN.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2206-9 $18.95 T  
HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2205-2 $35  S  
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4553-2

MODERN AFRICAN WRITING 
RIGHTS: NORTH AMERICA



6     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COMA
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K

Capitol Punishment
An Andy Hayes Mystery
Andrew Welsh-Huggins

PRAISE FOR THE ANDY HAYES MYSTERIES SERIES
“Even more gripping than his debut novel, [Slow Burn] firmly 
establishes Welsh-Huggins as a rising star in the genre. Expect 
a late — and rewarding — night of addictive reading.”

—Richmond Times-Dispatch

“With snappy dialogue and a hard-boiled protagonist, Slow 
Burn is a timely, refreshing return to the pulp novels of long 
ago. It’s a wonderful mix of vintage detective work with
a modern nod toward Mike Hammer.”

—Reavis Z. Wortham, author of the Red River mystery series 

“Welsh-Huggins (does) a masterful job with the book, an 
entertaining, easy-to-read tale worthy of Robert B. Parker.”

— Columbus Dispatch

“Andy (Hayes) is an agreeable narrator with a dry wit and a 
bit of a martyr’s complex. His dark past under center for the 
Buckeyes plays into the satisfying conclusion of this solid 
debut thriller from an AP legal-affairs reporter based in 
Columbus.”

— Booklist

The job seems simple enough: Reporter Lee Hershey needs 
protection for a couple of weeks as he pursues the biggest 
story of his career with all eyes on swing state Ohio in the 
midst of a presidential election. Columbus private eye Andy 
Hayes, broke as usual, doesn’t have much choice but to sign 
on, even with his girlfriend falling for the charming journalist.

Then murder strikes at the Statehouse and Andy finds him-
self partly responsible for the death. With an innocent man 
behind bars, a mysterious vehicle following Andy around the 
city, and more lives in danger, the detective has his hands full 
trying to solve a killing in a poisonous political environment 
where everyone has a motive for murder and anyone could 
be the next target.

ANDREW WELSH-HUGGINS is legal affairs reporter with the 
Associated Press in Columbus, Ohio. He has written exten-
sively on capital punishment, the drug trade, and politics, and 
is the author of two Andy Hayes mysteries, Fourth Down and 
Out and Slow Burn, also from Swallow Press.

FICTION · MYSTERY · OHIO

APRIL 272 PP · 5.50 × 8.50 IN.

HARDCOVER 978-0-8040-1171-6 $27.95 T £18.99 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8040-4071-6

ANDY HAYES MYSTERIES

ANDY HAYES MYSTERIES

ALSO IN THIS SERIES
Fourth Down and Out 
PB   978-0-8040-1153-2 
$16.95  T

Slow Burn 
CL   978-0-8040-1160-0 
$26.95  T



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     7

The Jerrie Mock Story
The First Woman to Fly 
Solo around the World
Nancy Roe Pimm

“Nancy Roe Pimm has captured Jerrie’s essence and her voice. 
She shows my sister’s passion for flying and for life. I’m 
thrilled to know her story will be shared with future genera-
tions, so they too will believe in their dreams as they get to 
know Jerrie, a true American hero.” 

— Susan Reid, Jerrie Mock’s younger sister

In this biography for middle-grade readers, Nancy Roe Pimm 
tells the story of Geraldine “Jerrie” Mock, the first woman 
to fly solo around the world. In her trusty Cessna, The Spirit 
of Columbus — also known as Charlie — she traveled from 
Columbus, Ohio, on an eastward route that totaled nearly 
twenty-three thousand miles and took almost a month. 
Overcoming wind, ice, mechanical problems, and maybe even 
sabotage, Mock persevered.

Mock caught the aviation bug at seven years old, when she 
rode in a Ford Trimotor plane with her parents. In high school, 
she displayed a talent for math and science, and she was the 
only woman in her aeronautical engineering classes at Ohio 
State University. Although she then settled into domestic 
life, she never lost her interest in flying. What began as a 
joking suggestion from her husband to fly around the world 
prompted her to pursue her childhood dream. But the dream 
became a race, as another woman, Joan Merriam Smith, also 
sought to be the first to circle the globe.

Even though Mock beat Smith and accomplished what 
her heroine Amelia Earhart had died trying to do, her feat 
was overshadowed by the Vietnam War and other world 
events. Now, Pimm introduces Mock to a new generation of 
adventurers.

NANCY ROE PIMM is the author of several award-winning 
books for young readers. A native of Brooklyn, New York, 
with three daughters and two grandsons, she lives in Plain 
City, Ohio, with her retired race-car driver husband, their two 
dogs, two cats, and a python named Monty.

BIOGRAPHY 
JUVENILE NON-FICTION 
AVIATION HISTORY

MARCH  168 PP · 6 × 9 IN., 51 ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2216-8 $14.95 T £9.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2215-1 $28.95 S £19.99 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4558-7

BIOGRAPHIES FOR YOUNG READERS

BIOGRAPHIES FOR YOUNG READERS

ALSO IN THIS SERIES
Kammie on First
Baseball’s Dottie Kamenshek
PB   978-0-8214-2130-7
$14.95  T

Missing Millie Benson
The Secret Case of the 
Nancy Drew Ghostwriter 
and Journalist
PB   978-0-8214-2184-0
$14.95  T



8     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM

The Common Lot 
and Other Stories
The Published Short 
Fiction, 1908–1921
Emma Bell Miles 
Edited by Grace Toney Edwards

The seventeen narratives of The Common Lot and Other 
Stories, published in popular magazines across the United 
States between 1908 and 1921 and collected here for the 
first time, are driven by Emma Bell Miles’s singular vision of 
the mountain people of her home in southeastern Tennessee. 
That vision is shaped by her strong sense of social justice, her 
naturalist’s sensibility, and her insider’s perspective. 

Women are at the center of these stories, and Miles deftly 
works a feminist sensibility beneath the plot of the title tale 
about a girl caught between present drudgery in her father’s 
house and prospective drudgery as a young wife in her own. 
Wry, fiery, and suffused with details of both natural and 
social worlds, the pieces collected here provide a particularly 
acute portrayal of Appalachia in the early twentieth century.

Miles’s fiction brings us a world a century in the past, but 
one that will easily engage twenty-first-century readers. The 
introduction by editor and noted Miles expert Grace Toney 
Edwards places Miles in the literary context of her time. 
Edwards highlights Miles’s quest for women’s liberation from 
patriarchal domination and oppressive poverty, forces against 
which Miles herself struggled in making a name for herself as 
a writer and artist. Illustrations by the author and Miles family 
photographs complement the stories.

GRACE TONEY EDWARDS is professor emerita of Appala-
chian Studies and English at Radford University. She was 
senior editor of A Handbook to Appalachia: An Introduction 
to the Region and coeditor of the literature section of The 
Encyclopedia of Appalachia.

EMMA BELL MILES (1879 –1919) was a gifted writer, poet, 
naturalist, and artist with a keen perspective on Appalachian 
life and culture. She chronicled her home region through her 
prolific journals, illustrations, essays, poetry, and fiction.

FICTION 
APPALACHIA

MARCH 240 PP · 6 × 9 IN., 20 B&W ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8040-1174-7 $28.95 S £19.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-8040-1173-0 $59.95 S £41 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8040-4074-7

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     9

The Message 
of the City
Dawn Powell’s New York 
Novels, 1925–1962
Patricia E. Palermo

“A smart, affectionate, but never blinkered study of one of 
America’s great authors.”

—Tim Page, author of Dawn Powell: A Biography

“[Powell] wrote with the kind of highly attuned, neurotic, 
slashing wit that others in the business love — she struck out 
at her craft, her contemporaries, and her own ambitions, and 
she aimed for the heart.”

— New Yorker

Dawn Powell was a gifted satirist often compared to Mark 
Twain. She moved in the same circles as Dorothy Parker, 
Ernest Hemingway, renowned editor Maxwell Perkins, and 
other midcentury New York luminaries. Her sixteen novels are 
typically divided into two groups: those dealing with her native 
Ohio and those set in New York. “From the moment she left 
behind her harsh upbringing in Mount Gilead, Ohio, and 
arrived in Manhattan, in 1918, she dove into city life with an 
outlander’s anthropological zeal,” reads a recent New Yorker 
piece about Powell, and it is those New York novels that built 
her reputation for scouring wit and social observation.

In this critical biography and study of the New York novels, 
Patricia Palermo reminds us how Powell earned a place in 
the national literary establishment and East Coast social 
scene. Though Powell’s prolific output has been out of print 
for most of the past few decades, a revival is under way: the 
Library of America, touting her as a “rediscovered American 
comic genius,” released her collected novels, and in 2015 she 
was posthumously inducted into the New York State Writer’s 
Hall of Fame.

Engaging and erudite, The Message of the City fills a 
major gap in in the story of a long-overlooked literary great. 
Palermo places Powell in cultural and historical context and, 
drawing on her diaries, reveals the real-life inspirations for 
some of her most delicious satire.

PATRICIA E. PALERMO is a Southern California native, profes-
sor of English, and independent scholar who has lived in the 
New York City area for more than twenty years.

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K

BIOGRAPHY 
AMERICAN LITERATURE

JUNE 372 PP · 6 × 9 IN. · 27 B&W ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8040-1168-6 $26.95 T £18.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-8040-1167-9 $59.95 S £41 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8040-4068-6



10     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Animal Purpose
Poems
Michelle Y. Burke

“Michelle Burke’s lovely Animal Purpose delights when the 
human animal and the other animals align their often con-
trary spirits. Burke writes lyrically and searchingly about the 
purposes of us all — human and nonhuman animal — in this 
fine, fascinating, and constantly surprising book.”

— Andrew Hudgins, author of American Rendering: New and 
Selected Poems, The Joker: A Memoir, and others

“Michelle Y. Burke has a splendid imagination, yet her poems 
are grounded in the quotidian. She knows how to pick, from 
the world, the just-right opposite of quotidian. Deeply sat-
isfying turns happen throughout Burke’s poems — they are 
never forced, and surprise never diminishes what is inevitable 
and true.”

— Thomas Lux, author of Selected Poems 1982–2012 and To 
the Left of Time (forthcoming)

In Animal Purpose, Michelle Y. Burke explores the lives of 
men and women as they stand poised between the desire to 
love and the compulsion to harm. In one poem, a woman 
teaches a farmhand the proper way to slaughter a truckload 
of chickens. In another, a couple confronts the recent loss of 
a loved one when a stranger makes an unexpected confes-
sion in a crowded restaurant. Set in both rural and urban 
spaces, these poems challenge received ideas about work, 
gender, and place. Danger blurs into beauty and back again. 
Burke scours the hard edges of the world to find “fleeting 
softness,” which she wishes “into the world like pollen that 
covers everything.”

Born in rural Pennsylvania, MICHELLE Y. BURKE earned a BA 
in creative writing from Loyola University Maryland, an MFA 
in poetry from the Ohio State University, and a PhD in English 
from the University of Cincinnati. She is also the author of 
Horse Loquela, winner of the Red Mountain Review Chap-
book Series Award. She lives in Brooklyn with her husband, 
the writer Douglas Watson, and their daughter. POETRY

APRIL 88 PP · 5.50 × 8.50 IN.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2198-7 $16.95 T £11.99 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4548-8

HOLLIS SUMMERS POETRY PRIZE

HOLLIS SUMMERS 
POETRY PRIZE 

WINNER



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     11

Compass and Clock
Poems
David Sanders

“David Sanders is a truly talented and subtle formal poet, but 
his formal hand is never heavy, and is almost always even 
transparent.… This is mature, complete work, the likes of 
which are rare. At their best, his poems remind us of Frost’s 
maxim, that a poem is a stay against confusion.”
 — James Cummins, author of Still Some Cake and 
Then & Now

“Compass and Clock is the strongest new book of poems I 
have read in quite some time.”

— David Yezzi, author of Birds of the Air

The poems of Compass and Clock take their inspiration from 
the intersection of the natural world and the human, explor-
ing the landscapes in which those intersections occur. Those 
landscapes range from David Sanders’s native midwestern 
countryside to the caves of Lascaux and an enchanted lake 
where relics of lost lives are washed ashore. Yet, the true 
source of the poems’ vitality is Sanders’s attention to the 
missed or misread moments, those times when the act fails, 
and the perceived clashes with the actual.

Here, the satisfying pairing of elegance and vulnerability 
invites the reader to tour those uncanny landscapes from 
which one returns irrevocably changed — refreshed, but 
wistful. In a review of his earlier limited-edition work, Time in 
Transit, the Hudson Review called David Sanders “a poet to 
watch.” With the Swallow Press publication of Compass and 
Clock, we have the realization of that promise.

DAVID SANDERS, who as director of Swallow Press resur-
rected its legacy of publishing some of the finest formal 
poets in the world, is the general editor of the Hollis Sum-
mers Poetry Prize and the founding editor of Poetry News 
in Review. His poems and translations have appeared in 
numerous journals and anthologies, and his work has been 
compiled in two limited-edition collections, Nearer to Town 
and Time in Transit.

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K

POETRY

APRIL 88 PP · 5.50 × 8.50 IN.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8040-1170-9 $16.95 T £11.99 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8040-4070-9



12     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Under Ohio
The Story of Ohio’s 
Rocks and Fossils
Charles Ferguson Barker

“Under Ohio will bring about a better understanding of how...
the changes over time have created the diversity in the 
climate, soil, and landscape of Ohio.”

— Ohioana Quarterly

“Ohio University Press is crowing about its first book for young 
readers, but adults can learn plenty from Under Ohio: The 
Story of Ohio’s Rocks and Fossils, a refreshing, nonconde-
scending look at the prehistoric events that shaped our state.”

— Akron Beacon Journal

There is much more for children to discover about Ohio than 
first meets the eye. Under Ohio: The Story of Ohio’s Rocks 
and Fossils, by geologist Charles Ferguson Barker, takes 
young readers underground to reveal the fascinating story of 
Ohio’s geology. Barker presents this story through colorful 
illustrations, sending his readers down the “Ohio Timepike” 
and back a billion years to when the earth under Ohio split, 
creating faults that cause the earthquakes felt today. He 
tells of colliding continents that pushed up mountains taller 
than the Rockies and of the tremendous impact of the Ice 
Age, which profoundly altered the landscape. He shows 
fossil coral and shells, evidence of the tropical seas that once 
covered the state.

Under Ohio offers a rich, interactive source of informa-
tion for kids, parents, teachers, or anyone who would like to 
uncover facts about the state’s geological features. Armed 
with a list of Ohio’s best sites for rock and fossil hunting, 
junior geologists will want to set out on an adventure that 
can begin in their own backyards.

CHARLES FERGUSON BARKER teaches geology at Wayne 
State University and is a geologist with an environmental 
consulting firm in Detroit. He has been drawing and painting 
since childhood and is the author and illustrator of Under 
Michigan and The Day the Great Lakes Drained Away.

JUVENILE NON-FICTION 
SCIENCE & NATURE 
OHIO

FEBRUARY 56 PP ·  8.5 × 11 IN. · 15 COLOR ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2195-6 $17.95 T £11.99

NEW IN PAPERBACK



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     13

Trampoline
An Illustrated Novel
Robert Gipe

“Robert Gipe has produced a one-of-a-kind masterpiece. 
Here’s a narrator, Dawn, trapped absolutely in an Appa-
lachian Gregor Samsa kind of way, surrounded by loved 
ones [who are] at times difficult to love. Dawn is precocious, 
bighearted, and fearless — a mountaintop-removal-fighting 
Mattie Ross. I couldn’t put this novel down.”

— George Singleton, author of Between Wrecks

“Trampoline is that rare kind of book, a first novel that feels 
like a fourth or fifth.… It is a roaring tale that knows when to 
tamp its own fire—which is another way of saying that it is 
funny as hell but will hurt you too.”

— Glenn Taylor, Electric Literature

“Quite possibly, one of the best books to ever come out of 
eastern Kentucky.”

— Huntington Herald-Dispatch

Dawn Jewell is fifteen. She is restless, curious, and wry. She 
listens to Black Flag, speaks her mind, and joins her grand-
mother’s fight against mountaintop removal mining almost 
in spite of herself. “I write by ear,” says Robert Gipe, and 
Dawn’s voice is the essence of his debut novel, Trampoline. 
She lives in eastern Kentucky with her addict mother and 
her Mamaw, whose stance against the coal companies 
has earned her the community’s ire. Jagged and honest, 
Trampoline is a powerful portrait of a place struggling with 
the economic and social forces that threaten and define it. 
Inspired by oral tradition and punctuated by Gipe’s raw and 
whimsical drawings, it is above all about its heroine, Dawn, 
as she decides whether to save a mountain or save herself; 
be ruled by love or ruled by anger; remain in the land of her 
birth or run for her life.

ROBERT GIPE lives in Harlan, Kentucky, and grew up in 
Kingsport, Tennessee. His fiction has appeared in Appalachian 
Heritage, Still, Motif, and Pine Mountain Sand & Gravel.

FICTION 
APPALACHIA

AVAILABLE 336 PP · 6 × 9 IN. · 221 B&W ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2153-6 $18.95 T £12.99

NEW IN PAPERBACK



14     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM

ArtBreak
A Creative Guide to Joyful 
and Productive Classrooms
Katherine Ziff

“I watch the clock all day, waiting for 2:30. 
That’s when I get to go to ArtBreak.”

— Third grader

“We don’t get told what to do, what to make. 
We have ideas.”

— Fourth grader

Play is the central, universally significant activity of child-
hood. Self-directed play in which adults have a supporting 
rather than directing role is critical to the development and 
well-being of children. Yet as children have their days and 
nights increasingly scripted and planned for them, oppor-
tunities for play have disappeared over the last half century, 
especially in schools.

ArtBreak’s innovation lies in its creative framework. Former 
school counselor, current professor of counseling, and 
practicing artist Katherine Ziff developed and tested the 
program over five years, integrating theory and practice from 
art therapy, counseling, and child-centered education. The 
result is a choice-based, guided play experience based on the 
developmental and restorative possibilities of art making.

A detailed how-to guide, this book is the flexible and 
accessible toolbox that teachers, parents, and counselors 
need to facilitate relaxing, art-based play that allows children 
to freely explore, plan, and pursue their own interests with 
adult support. Easy to implement, ArtBreak can be added to 
the regular routines of classroom, home, therapy office, or 
other community setting at whatever scale suits space, time, 
and budget. No art training is required, only a willingness to 
embark on a play journey with children.

KATHERINE ZIFF is an assistant professor in the department 
of counseling at Wake Forest University. A former school 
counselor, she has published in places such as the Journal 
of Creativity in Mental Health, the Journal for Specialists in 
Group Work, and History of Psychiatry. She presents work-
shops for counselors and educators on ArtBreak and is also 
an exhibiting artist.

ART 
EDUCATION 
CHILD DEVELOPMENT

JUNE 136 PP · 5.50 × 8.50 IN. · 33 COLOR ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8040-1172-3 $22.95 S £15.99 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8040-4072-3

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     15

Winold Reiss and 
the Cincinnati 
Union Terminal
Fanfare for the 
Common Man
Gretchen Garner

When Winold Reiss won the commission to design and 
install the immense mosaic murals in the Cincinnati Union 
Terminal in 1931, he was already a noted artist. An immi-
grant from Germany, Reiss began his career in the United 
States as a commercial artist. He soon became a sought-
after portraitist and designer of large public art projects.

The Cincinnati Union Terminal murals are extraordinary 
not only for their size and the boldness of their color and 
design but also for the artist’s use of mosaic rather than 
the more typical paint on plaster. After Reiss’s death, he 
and his work fell into relative obscurity as tastes and trends 
in art changed. The terminal itself closed down in 1972 
and was partially demolished. It reopened in 1990, trans-
formed into the Cincinnati Museum Center, and the awe-
inspiring murals of the rotunda are once again on display.

Winold Reiss and the Cincinnati Union Terminal is 
the first book to collect images of all the mosaic murals, 
including those rescued after the demolition. Gretchen 
Garner traces the inception of the murals and Reiss’s 
selection as their creator; his development as an American 
artist; and the artistic and historical context for the work, 
including the Mexican muralist and American regionalist 
movements. At long last, Garner gives these evocative 
and vibrant murals — a signal work of public art in Ohio 
and in the nation — the attention they deserve.

GRETCHEN GARNER is an independent art historian 
and the author of Disappearing Witness: Change in 
Twentieth-Century American Photography. She curated 
and wrote the exhibition catalogs for American Women 
Photograph the Land and Six Ideas in Photography. She 
lives in Columbus, Ohio.

ART HISTORY · CINCINNATI · ART & ARCHITECTURE

JULY 160 PP ·  7 × 10 IN., 77 COLOR ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2203-8 $26.95 T £18.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2202-1 $49.95 S £35



16     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Veteran Narratives 
and the Collective 
Memory of the 
Vietnam War
John A. Wood

In the decades since the Vietnam War, veteran memoirs 
have influenced Americans’ understanding of the conflict. 
Yet few historians or literary scholars have scrutinized how 
the genre has shaped the nation’s collective memory of the 
war and its aftermath. Instead, veterans’ accounts are mined 
for colorful quotes and then dropped from public discourse; 
are accepted as factual sources with little attention to how 
memory, no matter how authentic, can diverge from events; 
or are not contextualized in terms of the race, gender, or 
class of the narrators.

Veteran Narratives and the Collective Memory of the 
Vietnam War is a landmark study of the cultural heritage of 
the war in Vietnam as presented through the experience of its 
American participants. Crossing disciplinary borders in ways 
rarely attempted by historians, John A. Wood unearths truths 
embedded in the memoirists’ treatments of combat, the 
Vietnamese people, race relations in the United States military, 
male-female relationships in the war zone, and veterans’ 
postwar troubles. He also examines the publishing industry’s 
influence on collective memory, discussing, for example, the 
tendency of publishers and reviewers to privilege memoirs 
critical of the war. Veteran Narratives is a significant and 
original addition to the literature on Vietnam veterans and 
the conflict as a whole.

JOHN WOOD earned a PhD in history from Temple University 
and lives in Westport, Massachusetts.

HISTORY 
MEMOIR 
AMERICAN STUDIES

MAY 200 PP · 6 × 9 IN.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2223-6 $29.95 S £20.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2222-9 $69.95 S £48 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4562-4

WAR AND SOCIETY IN NORTH AMERICA

WAR AND SOCIETY IN NORTH AMERICA



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     17

Viet Nam
Tradition and Change
Hṹu Ngo

˙
c 

Edited by Lady Borton and Elizabeth F. Collins

During his twenty-year tenure as a columnist for Viê
˙
t Nam 

News, Hà Nô
˙
i’s English-language newspaper, Hṹu Ngo

˙
c 

charmed and invigorated an international readership hungry 
for straightforward but elegant entrees into Vietnamese 
culture. These essays were originally collected in the massive 
Wandering through Vietnamese Culture. With Viet Nam: 
Tradition and Change, Ohio University Press presents a selec-
tion from these many treasures, which are perfectly suited 
to students of Vietnamese culture and travelers seeking an 
introduction to the country’s rich history, culture, and
daily life.

With extraordinary linguistic ability and a prodigious 
memory, Hṹu Ngo

˙
c is among Viê

˙
t Nam’s keenest observers 

of and writers about Vietnamese culture and recent history. 
The author’s central theme — that all tradition is change 
through acculturation — twines through each of the book’s 
ten sections, which contain Hṹu Ngo

˙
c’s ideas on Vietnam-

ese religion, literature, history, exemplary figures, and more. 
Taken on its own, each brief essay is an engaging discussion 
of key elements of Vietnamese culture and the history of an 
issue confronting Viê

˙
t Nam today.

HṸU NGO
˙
C (1918 –) is retired director of Viê

˙
t Nam’s foreign 

language publishing house and editor of Vietnamese Studies, 
Hà Nô

˙
i’s semischolarly quarterly published since 1964. His 

Sunday newspaper columns remain reader favorites. During 
the past twenty years, Hṹu Ngo

˙
c’s lecture, “3,000 Years of 

Vietnamese History in One Hour,” has entranced 20,000 
foreign visitors to Viê

˙
t Nam.

RESEARCH IN INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
SOUTHEAST ASIA SERIES

ESSAYS 
VIETNAM

JUNE 250 PP · 5.50 × 8.50 IN.

PAPERBACK 978-0-89680-302-2 $26.95 S £18.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-89680-301-5 $65  S £45 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-89680-493-7

RESEARCH IN INTERNATIONAL STUDIES, 
SOUTHEAST ASIA SERIES 
PRINT RIGHTS: NORTH AMERICA, UK, EUROPE (EXCLUSIVE); 
WORLD EXCEPT ASEAN COUNTRIES (NON-EXCLUSIVE)



18     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Marriage by Force?
Contestation over Consent 
and Coercion in Africa
Edited by Annie Bunting, Benjamin N. Lawrance, 
and Richard L. Roberts

“This fascinating collection addresses the important prob-
lem of determining what forced marriage is through the 
perspective of historical studies of marriage from precolonial 
through postcolonial eras in Africa. The essays destabilize any 
idea that there is a simple dichotomy between forced and 
consensual marriage, and show that calling forms of coerced 
marriage customary or traditional ignores the extent to which 
tradition is constantly subject to change.”

— Sally Engle Merry, Silver Professor of Anthropology, New 
York University, and author of Gender Violence: A Cultural 
Introduction

With forced marriage, as with so many human rights issues, 
the spectacular hides the mundane, and oversimplified popu-
lar discourse misses the range of experiences. In sub-Saharan 
Africa, the relationship between coercion and consent in mar-
riage is a complex one that has changed over time and place, 
rendering impossible any single interpretation or explanation.

The legal experts, anthropologists, historians, and develop-
ment workers contributing to Marriage by Force? focus on 
the role that marriage plays in the mobilization of labor, the 
accumulation of wealth, and domination versus dependency. 
They also address the crucial slippage between marriages 
and other forms of gendered violence, bondage, slavery, and 
servile status.

Only by examining variations in practices from a multitude 
of perspectives can we properly contextualize the problem 
and its consequences. And while early and forced marriages 
have been on the human rights agenda for decades, there 
is today an unprecedented level of international attention to 
the issue, thus making the coherent, multifaceted approach 
of Marriage by Force? even more necessary.

ANNIE BUNTING is an associate professor in the Law and 
Society program at York University in Toronto. Her forthcom-
ing book is The Invention of Contemporary Slavery, edited 
with Joel Quirk.

BENJAMIN N. LAWRANCE is a professor of international 
studies, history, and anthropology at the Rochester Institute 
of Technology and author of Amistad’s Orphans: An Atlantic 
Story of Children, Slavery, and Smuggling.

RICHARD L. ROBERTS directs the Center for African Studies at 
Stanford University. His books include Trafficking in Slavery’s 
Wake: The Experience of Women and Children in Africa, 
edited with Benjamin N. Lawrance.

AFRICA 
GENDER AND WOMEN’S STUDIES 
HISTORY

JUNE 320 PP · 6 × 9 IN. · 9 B&W ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2200-7 $34.95 S £23.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2199-4 $80  S £55 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4549-5



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     19

Obama and Kenya
Contested Histories and 
the Politics of Belonging
Matthew Carotenuto and Katherine Luongo

Barack Obama’s political ascendancy has focused consider-
able global attention on the history of Kenya generally and 
the history of the Luo community particularly. From politicos 
populating the blogosphere and bookshelves in the U.S and 
Kenya, to tourists traipsing through Obama’s ancestral home, 
a variety of groups have mobilized new readings of Kenya’s 
past in service of their own ends.

Through narratives placing Obama into a simplified, sweep-
ing narrative of anticolonial barbarism and postcolonial 

“tribal” violence, the story of the United States president’s 
nuanced relationship to Kenya has been lost amid stereo-
typical portrayals of Africa. At the same time, Kenyan state 
officials have aimed to weave Obama into the contested 
narrative of Kenyan nationhood.

Matthew Carotenuto and Katherine Luongo argue that 
efforts to cast Obama as a “son of the soil” of the Lake Vic-
toria basin invite insights into the politicized uses of Kenya’s 
past. Ideal for classroom use and directed at a general reader-
ship interested in global affairs, Obama and Kenya offers an 
important counterpoint to the many popular but inaccurate 
texts about Kenya’s history and Obama’s place in it as well as 
focused, thematic analyses of contemporary debates about 
ethnic politics, “tribal” identities, postcolonial governance, 
and U.S. African relations.

MATTHEW CAROTENUTO is associate professor of history 
and coordinator of African Studies at St. Lawrence University. 
He studies the ways Kenyan identities are imagined within 
the context of colonial violence, postcolonial politics, and 
indigenous sport.

KATHERINE LUONGO is associate professor of history at 
Northeastern University. Her work examines the supernatural, 
law, and politics in Africa, and global asylum seeking. Her 
book, Witchcraft and Colonial Rule in Kenya, 1900–1955, 
was a finalist for the Bethwell Ogot Prize and the Martin A. 
Klein Award.

RESEARCH IN INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
GLOBAL AND 

COMPARATIVE STUDIES SERIES

AFRICA 
HISTORY 
AMERICAN STUDIES

JULY 240 PP · 5.50 × 8.50 IN., 20 B&W ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-89680-300-8 $22.95 S £15.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-89680-299-5 $49.95 S £35 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-89680-492-0

RESEARCH IN INTERNATIONAL STUDIES, 
GLOBAL AND COMPARATIVE STUDIES SERIES



Frantz Fanon
Toward a Revolutionary Humanism
PB 978-0-8214-2174-1 $14.95 S

Patrice Lumumba
PB 978-0-8214-2125-3 $14.95 S 

Emperor Haile Selassie
PB 978-0-8214-2127-7 $14.95 S

Thomas Sankara
An African Revolutionary
PB 978-0-8214-2126-0 $14.95 S

African Leaders of the 
Twentieth Century
Biko, Selassie, Lumumba, Sankara
PB 978-0-8214-2161-1 $32.95 S

The Soweto Uprising
PB 978-0-8214-2154-3 $14.95 S

Short-Changed?
South Africa since Apartheid
PB 978-0-8214-2155-0 $14.95 S

The ANC Women’s League
Sex, Gender and Politics
PB 978-0-8214-2156-7 $14.95 S

The ANC Youth League
PB 978-0-8214-2044-7 $14.95 S

The Idea of the ANC
PB 978-0-8214-2053-9 $14.95 S

Govan Mbeki
PB 978-0-8214-2046-1 $14.95 S

South Africa’s Struggle 
for Human Rights
PB 978-0-8214-2027-0 $14.95 S

Steve Biko
PB 978-0-8214-2025-6 $14.95 S

Spear of the Nation: 
Umkhonto weSizwe 
South Africa’s Liberation 
Army, 1960s–1990s
PB 978-0-8214-2026-3 $14.95 S

Epidemics
The Story of South Africa’s Five 
Most Lethal Human Diseases
PB 978-0-8214-2028-7 $14.95 S



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     21

Ellen Johnson Sirleaf
Pamela Scully

“A clear and concise introduction to the woman and to the 
domestic and international politics that have shaped her 
personally and professionally.”

— Peace A. Medie, Legon Centre for International Affairs and 
Diplomacy, University of Ghana

In this timely addition to the Ohio Short Histories of Africa 
series, Pamela Scully takes us from the 1938 birth of Nobel 
Peace Prize winner and two-time Liberian president Ellen 
Johnson through the Ebola epidemic of 2014–15. Charting 
her childhood and adolescence, the book covers Sirleaf’s rela-
tionship with her indigenous grandmother and urban parents, 
her early marriage, her years studying in the United States, 
and her career in international development and finance, 
where she developed her skill as a technocrat. The later chap-
ters cover her years in and out of formal Liberian politics, her 
support for women’s rights, and the Ebola outbreak.

Sirleaf’s story speaks to many of the key themes of the 
twenty-first century. Among these are the growing power 
of women in the arenas of international politics and human 
rights; the ravaging civil wars in which sexual violence is used 
as a weapon; and the challenges of transitional justice in build-
ing postconflict societies. Ellen Johnson Sirleaf is an astute 
examination of the life of a pioneering feminist politician.

PAMELA SCULLY is professor of women’s, gender, and sexu-
ality studies and of African studies at Emory University. Her 
most recent book is the coauthored biography Sara Baartman 
and the Hottentot Venus: A Ghost Story and a Biography. 

AFRICA · BIOGRAPHY · DEVELOPMENT

APRIL 136 PP · 4.25 × 7 IN.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2221-2 $14.95 S £9.99 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4560-0

OHIO SHORT HISTORIES OF AFRICA

Ken Saro-Wiwa
Roy Doron and Toyin Falola

Hanged by the Nigerian government on November 10, 1995, 
Ken Saro-Wiwa became a martyr for the Ogoni people and 
human rights activists, and a symbol of modern Africans’ 
struggle against military dictatorship, corporate power, and 
environmental exploitation. Though he is rightly known for 
his human rights and environmental activism, he wore many 
hats: writer, television producer, businessman, and civil 
servant, among others. While the book sheds light on his 
many legacies, it is above all about Saro-Wiwa the man, not 
just Saro-Wiwa the symbol. 

Roy Doron and Toyin Falola portray a man who not only 
was formed by the complex forces of ethnicity, race, class, 
and politics in Nigeria, but who drove change in those same 
processes. Like others in the Ohio Short Histories of Africa 
series, Ken Saro-Wiwa is written to be accessible to the 
casual reader and student, yet indispensable to scholars.

ROY DORON is an assistant professor of history at Winston-
Salem State University, where he examines the intersection 
of war, ethnicity, and identity formation in postcolonial 
Africa, focusing on the Nigerian Civil War. His work has 
appeared in edited volumes, as well as the Journal of Geno-
cide Research and African Economic History.

TOYIN FALOLA is president of the African Studies Associa-
tion and the Jacob and Frances Sanger Mossiker Chair in the 
Humanities at the University of Texas at Austin. He is the 
author of A History of Nigeria and many other books, and 
holds several honorary doctorates. 
 

AFRICA · BIOGRAPHY · ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

JULY 184 PP · 4.25 × 7 IN.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2201-4 $14.95 S £9.99 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4550-1

OHIO SHORT HISTORIES OF AFRICA

OHIO 
SHORT 
HISTORIES 
OF AFRICA



22     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Cartography and the 
Political Imagination
Mapping Community 
in Colonial Kenya
Julie MacArthur

After four decades of British rule in colonial Kenya, a previ-
ously unknown ethnic name — “Luyia” — appeared on the 
official census in 1948. The emergence of the Luyia repre-
sents a clear case of ethnic “invention.” At the same time, 
current restrictive theories privileging ethnic homogeneity fail 
to explain this defiantly diverse ethnic project, which now 
comprises the second-largest ethnic group in Kenya.

In Cartography and the Political Imagination, which encom-
passes social history, geography, and political science, Julie 
MacArthur unpacks Luyia origins. In so doing, she calls for a 
shift to understanding geographic imagination and mapping 
not only as means of enforcing imperial power and constrain-
ing colonized populations, but as tools for articulating new 
political communities and dissent. Through cartography, Luyia 
ethnic patriots crafted an identity for themselves character-
ized by plurality, mobility, and cosmopolitan belonging.

While other historians have focused on the official maps 
of imperial surveyors, MacArthur scrutinizes the ways African 
communities adopted and adapted mapping strategies to 
their own ongoing creative projects. This book marks an 
important reassessment of current theories of ethnogenesis, 
investigates the geographic imaginations of African commu-
nities, and challenges contemporary readings of community 
and conflict in Africa.

JULIE MACARTHUR is an assistant professor of African history 
at the University of Toronto. She is working on two forth-
coming book projects, one on the mapping of decoloniza-
tion, alternative sovereignties, and postcolonial citizenship in 
eastern Africa and the other on the trial of Mau Mau Field 
Marshal Dedan Kimathi. She has also worked extensively in 
African cinema, both as a curator and an academic. 

EAST AFRICA · COLONIALISM 
RACE & ETHNICITY · ORAL HISTORY

JULY 320 PP · 6 × 9 IN. · 30 COLOR ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2210-6 $34.95 S £23.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2209-0 $80  S £55 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4556-3

NEW AFRICAN HISTORIES

The Gun in 
Central Africa
A History of 
Technology and Politics
Giacomo Macola

“Giacomo Macola makes a serious contribution to our 
understanding of nineteenth-century African history, and 
specifically to the history of warfare and military organization 
in Africa. Few scholars have positioned firearms at the centre 
of their work in quite this manner, making this an innovative 
and distinctive intervention.”

— Richard Reid, professor of African history, SOAS

Why did some central African peoples embrace gun technol-
ogy in the nineteenth century, and others turn their backs 
on it? In answering this question, The Gun in Central Africa 
offers a thorough reassessment of the history of firearms in 
central Africa. Marrying the insights of Africanist historiogra-
phy with those of consumption and science and technology 
studies, Giacomo Macola approaches the subject from a 
culturally sensitive perspective that encompasses both the 
practical and the symbolic attributes of firearms.

Informed by the view that the power of objects extends 
beyond their immediate service functions, The Gun in Central 
Africa presents Africans as agents of technological re-
innovation who understood guns in terms of their changing 
social structures and political interests. By placing firearms 
at the heart of the analysis, this volume casts new light on 
processes of state formation and military revolution in the era 
of the long-distance trade, the workings of central African 
gender identities and honor cultures, and the politics of the 
colonial encounter.

GIACOMO MACOLA is senior lecturer in African history at 
the University of Kent and research fellow in the Centre for 
Africa Studies of the University of the Free State. The author 
of Liberal Nationalism in Central Africa: A Biography of Harry 
Mwaanga Nkumbula, he has also coedited, with Derek Peter-
son, Recasting the Past: History Writing and Political Work in 
Modern Africa.

AFRICA · HISTORY OF TECHNOLOGY 
SOCIAL HISTORY

MAY 240 PP · 6 × 9 IN. · 13 B&W ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2212-0 $32.95 S £22.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2211-3 $80  S £55 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4555-6

NEW AFRICAN HISTORIES



Nation on Board
Becoming Nigerian at Sea 

Lynn Schler

In the 1940s, British shipping companies began the large-
scale recruitment of African seamen in Lagos. On colonial 
ships, Nigerian sailors performed menial tasks for low wages 
and endured discrimination as cheap labor, while countering 
hardships by nurturing social connections across the black 
diaspora. Poor employment conditions stirred these seamen 
to identify with the nationalist sentiment burgeoning in post-
war Nigeria, while their travels broadened and invigorated 
their cultural identities.

 Working for the Nigerian National Shipping Line, they 
encountered new forms of injustice and exploitation. When 
mismanagement, a lack of technical expertise, and pillaging 
by elites led to the NNSL’s collapse in the early 1990s, seamen 
found themselves without prospects. Their disillusionment 
became a broader critique of corruption in postcolonial Nigeria.

In Nation on Board: Becoming Nigerian at Sea, Lynn Schler 
traces the fate of these seamen in the transition from colo-
nialism to independence. In so doing, she renews the case for 
labor history as a lens for understanding decolonization, and 
brings a vital transnational perspective to her subject. By plac-
ing the working-class experience at the fore, she complicates 
the dominant view of the decolonization process in Nigeria 
and elsewhere.    

LYNN SCHLER is a senior lecturer in African history in the 
Department of Politics and Government, and the director 
of the Tamar Golan Africa Centre, at Ben-Gurion University 
in Israel. 

AFRICA · LABOR HISTORY 
POSTCOLONIAL STUDIES

MAY 240 PP · 6 × 9 IN. · 6 B&W ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2218-2 $32.95 S £22.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2217-5 $80  S £55 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4559-4

NEW AFRICAN HISTORIES

N
E
W

 A
F
R

IC
A

N
 H

IS
T

O
R

IE
S



24     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Reading for Health
Medical Narratives and the 
Nineteenth-Century Novel
Erika Wright

“Erika Wright’s Reading for Health brilliantly shows how good 
health is not only a subject but a strategy of reading and writ-
ing worked out in the finest nineteenth-century novels. Good 
health is a rhetoric and an informing epistemology, con-
structing not just plots but readers. Wright is canny, sly, and 
remarkably able to get beneath the surface of novels — and 
her readers. An exhilarating study.”

— James R. Kincaid, author of Dickens and the Rhetoric of 
Laughter, Annoying the Victorians, and others

In Reading for Health: Medical Narratives and the Nineteenth-
Century Novel, Erika Wright argues that the emphasis in 
Victorian Studies on disease as the primary source of narrative 
conflict that must be resolved has obscured the complex 
reading practices that emerge around the concept of health. 
By shifting attention to the ways that prevention of illness 
and the preservation of well-being operate in fiction, both 
thematically and structurally, Wright offers a new approach 
to reading character and voice, order and temporality, setting 
and metaphor. As Wright reveals, while canonical works by 
Austen, Brontë, Dickens, Martineau, and Gaskell register the 
pervasiveness of a conventional “therapeutic” form of action 
and mode of reading, they demonstrate as well an equally 
powerful investment in the achievement and maintenance 
of “health”—what Wright refers to as a “hygienic” narra-
tive—both in personal and domestic conduct and in social 
interaction of the individual within the community.

ERIKA WRIGHT is a clinical instructor of family medicine at the 
Keck School of Medicine, University of Southern California. 
Her articles have appeared in such journals as Studies in the 
Novel and the Midwest Modern Language Association Journal.

NARRATIVE STUDIES 
ENGLISH LITERATURE 
MEDICAL HUMANITIES

MARCH 224 PP · 6 × 9 IN.

HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2224-3 $79.95 S £55 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4563-1

SERIES IN VICTORIAN STUDIES

SERIES IN VICTORIAN STUDIES



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     25

Culture and Money 
in the Nineteenth 
Century
Abstracting Economics
Edited by Daniel Bivona and Marlene Tromp

“Highlighting the centrality of economic thought to 
nineteenth-century culture, this intriguing volume 
expands our sense of what constituted the ‘economic.’ 
Its global reach and smart, wide-ranging essays make 
Culture and Money valuable reading.”

—Jill Rappoport, University of Kentucky

Since the 1980s, scholars have made the case for examin-
ing nineteenth-century culture — particularly literary output  

—  through the lens of economics. In Culture and Money in the 
Nineteenth Century: Abstracting Economics, two luminaries 
in the field of Victorian studies, Daniel Bivona and Marlene 
Tromp, have collected contributions from leading thinkers that 
push New Economic Criticism in new and exciting directions.

Spanning the Americas, India, England, and Scotland, this 
volume adopts an inclusive, global view of the cultural effects 
of economics and exchange. Contributors use the concept 
of abstraction to show how economic thought and concerns 
around money permeated all aspects of nineteenth-century 
culture, from the language of wills to arguments around the 
social purpose of art.

The characteristics of investment and speculation; the 
fraught symbolic and practical meanings of paper money 
to the Victorians; the shifting value of goods, services, and 
ideas; the evolving legal conceptualizations of artistic owner-
ship — all of these, contributors argue, are essential to under-
standing nineteenth-century culture in Britain and beyond.

DANIEL BIVONA is the author of Desire and Contradiction:  
Imperial Visions and Domestic Debates in Victorian Literature, 
British Imperial Literature, 1870 to 1940:  Writing and the 
Administration of Empire, and (with Roger B. Henkle) The 
Imagination of Class: Masculinity and the Victorian Urban 
Poor. He teaches at Arizona State University.

MARLENE TROMP is the author of Altered States: Sex, Nation, 
Drugs, and Self-Transformation in Victorian Spiritualism and 
The Private Rod: Marital Violence, Sensation, and the Law in 
Victorian Britain as well as an editor or contributor to other 
volumes. She is president of the North American Victorian 
Studies Association and teaches at Arizona State University.

SERIES IN VICTORIAN STUDIES

CULTURAL STUDIES 
ENGLISH LITERATURE  
COMPARATIVE LITERATURE

MAY 208 PP · 6 × 9 IN. · 2 B&W ILLUS.

HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2196-3 $79.95 S £55 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4547-1

SERIES IN VICTORIAN STUDIES



26     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Athens and Jerusalem
Lev Shestov 
Edited by Ramona Fotiade 
Translated by Bernard Martin

For more than two thousand years, philosophers and 
theologians have wrestled with the irreconcilable opposition 
between Greek rationality (Athens) and biblical revelation 
(Jerusalem). In Athens and Jersusalem, Lev Shestov — an 
inspiration for the French existentialists and the foremost 
interlocutor of Edmund Husserl, Martin Heidegger, and 
Martin Buber during the interwar years — makes the grip-
ping confrontation between these symbolic poles of ancient 
wisdom his philosophical testament, an argumentative and 
stylistic tour de force.

Although the Russian-born Shestov is little known in the 
Anglophone world today, his writings influenced many 
twentieth-century European thinkers, such as Albert Camus, 
D. H. Lawrence, Thomas Mann, Czesław Miłosz, and Joseph 
Brodsky. Athens and Jerusalem is Shestov’s final, ground-
breaking work on the philosophy of religion from an exis-
tential perspective. This new, annotated edition of Bernard 
Martin’s classic translation adds references to the cited works 
as well as glosses of passages from the original Greek, Latin, 
German, and French. Athens and Jerusalem is Shestov at his 
most profound and most eloquent and is the clearest expres-
sion of his thought that shaped the evolution of continental 
philosophy and European literature in the twentieth century.

LEV SHESTOV (1866–1938) elaborated a radical critique of 
rationalist knowledge and ethics from the point of view of 
individual human existence. Best known for his groundbreak-
ing comparative studies of Tolstoy and Nietzsche, and of 
Dostoevsky and Nietzsche, Shestov defined his conception as 
the “philosophy of tragedy,” which opposed Greek specula-
tive philosophy and biblical revelation.

RAMONA FOTIADE is the director of the Lev Shestov Studies 
Society and editor in chief of the Lev Shestov Journal. She 
teaches French philosophy, literature, and visual studies at the 
University of Glasgow.

NEW EDITION

PHILOSOPHY 
RELIGION

JULY 352 PP · 6 × 9 IN.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2220-5 $45  S £30.99 
HARDCOVER 978-0-8214-2219-9 $80  S £55 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8214-4561-7



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     27

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K

The Public and 
Its Problems 
An Essay in Political Inquiry
John Dewey 
Edited and with an introduction by Melvin L. Rogers

“The definitive edition of John Dewey’s most enduring work 
on politics. Melvin Rogers has performed the admirable task 
of crafting a beautifully lucid introduction and an exhaustive 
annotation of the text. Students and scholars of Dewey will 
be in Rogers’s debt for many years to come.”

—Ian Shapiro, Yale University

“The introduction and annotations are sophisticated, illumi-
nating, elegant, and accessible. Masterfully situating Dewey 
in his historical context, Rogers persuasively shows that The 
Public and Its Problems remains a radically democratic book. 
This is the best edition available of Dewey’s most important 
political philosophical work.” 

—Jack Turner, University of Washington, author of Awakening 
to Race: Individualism and Social Consciousness in America

More than six decades after John Dewey’s death, his political 
philosophy is undergoing a revival. With renewed interest 
in pragmatism and its implications for democracy in an age 
of mass communication, bureaucracy, and ever-increasing 
social complexities, Dewey’s The Public and Its Problems, first 
published in 1927, remains vital to any discussion of today’s 
political issues.

This edition of The Public and Its Problems, meticulously 
annotated and interpreted with fresh insight by Melvin L. Rog-
ers, radically updates the previous version published by Swal-
low Press. Rogers’s introduction locates Dewey’s work within 
its philosophical and historical context and explains its key 
ideas for a contemporary readership. Biographical information 
and a detailed bibliography round out this definitive edition, 
which will be essential to students and scholars both.

JOHN DEWEY (1859–1952) was one of the United States’ 
most influential political philosophers, defenders of democ-
racy, and social and educational reformers. His many works 
encompass psychology, educational theory, and philosophy. 

MELVIN L. ROGERS is the Scott Waugh Chair in the Division 
of the Social Sciences and associate professor of political 
science and African American studies at the University of Cali-
fornia, Los Angeles. Rogers is the author of The Undiscovered 
Dewey: Religion, Morality, and the Ethos of Democracy.

POLITICAL SCIENCE 
ESSAY

MAY 192 PP · 6 × 9 IN

PAPERBACK 978-0-8040-1166-2 $19.95 S £13.99 
ELECTRONIC 978-0-8040-4073-0 

NEW EDITION



28     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM

464 PP · 6 × 9 IN. · 484 COLOR ILLUS.

PAPERBACK 978-0-8214-2164-2 $39.95 T 
The Midwestern 
Native Garden 
Native Alternatives to 
Nonnative Flowers and Plants
PAPERBBACK 
978-0-8214-1937-3 
$26.95    T

FORTHCOMING JUNE 2016 

Midwestern Native 
Shrubs and Trees 
Gardening Alternatives 
to Nonnative Species
Charlotte Adelman and Bernard L. Schwartz

PRAISE FOR THE MIDWESTERN NATIVE GARDEN

“An informative, 
beautifully 

illustrated book.”
— Library Journal

“An excellent 
reference book” 

— National Gardener

“Belongs on the 
reference shelves 

of all plants people.”
— Wild Ones Journal

“A fascinating and 
informative book”  

— Blazing Star

Visions of Loveliness
Great Flower Breeders 
of the Past
PAPERBACK 
978-0-8040-1157-0 
$29.95    T

Landscaping with 
Trees in the Midwest 
A Guide for Residential and 
Commercial Properties
PAPERBACK 
978-0-8040-1151-8  
$26.95    T

How to Identify Plants
PAPERBACK 
978-0-8040-0149-6 
$16.95    S

How to Identify Grasses 
and Grasslike Plants 
Sedges and Rushes
PAPERBACK 
978-0-8040-0746-7 
$16.95    S



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     29

Postcards from Stanland
Journeys in Central Asia
PB 978-0-8214-2177-2 
$24.95    T 

Ministers of Fire
A Novel
PB 978-0-8040-1154-9 
$16.95    T

Saving Seeds, 
Preserving Taste 
Heirloom Seed Savers 
in Appalachia 
PB 978-0-8214-2049-2 
$22.95    S

Row by Row 
Talking with Kentucky 
Gardeners 
PB 978-0-8040-1162-4 
$24.95    T

Walk Till the Dogs 
Get Mean
Meditations on the 
Forbidden from 
Contemporary Appalachia
PB 978-0-8214-2168-0 
$26.95    T

The Creative Journal
The Art of Finding Yourself: 
35th Anniversary Edition
PB 978-0-8040-1164-8 
$28.95    T

A Photographer’s 
Guide to Ohio
Volume 2
PB 978-0-8214-2149-9 
$29.95    `T

Mrs. Shaw
A Novel
HC 978-0-8214-2143-7 
$29.95    T

RECENT BACKLIST



30     OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM

A Spy in the 
House of Love
PB 978-0-8040-1148-8 
$14.95    T

Mirages
The Unexpurgated Diary 
of Anaïs Nin, 1939–1947
PB 978-0-8040-1165-5 
$18.95    T

Ladders to Fire
PB 978-0-8040-1155-6 
$16.95    T

Seduction of 
the Minotaur
PB 978-0-8040-1149-5 
$14.95    T

The Ghost of 
Monsieur Scarron
PB 978-0-8040-1145-7 
$18.95    T

The Trial of Sören Qvist
PB 978-0-8040-1144-0 
$14.95    T

The Wife of 
Martin Guerre
PB 978-0-8040-1143-3 
$11.95    T

“One of the most 
significant short 
novels in English.” 

— Atlantic Monthly

“Flaubertian in the 
elegance of its form 
and the gravity of 
its style.”

— New Yorker

“One of (the short 
novel’s) most 
perfect examples” 

— Washington Post



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS     WWW.OHIOSWALLOW.COM     31

Sales Representatives
Domestic
Metropolitan New York, 
Texas, Oklahoma 

Gary Hart 
ghart @ press.uchicago.edu 
413 S. Central Ave. #A-135 
Glendale, CA 91204 
818-956-0527 Phone 
818-243-4676 Fax

Connecticut, Delaware, Eastern Pennsyl-
vania, New Jersey, Maryland, Massachu-
setts, Maine, New Hampshire, Rhode 
Island, Vermont, Washington, D.C. 

Blake Delodder 
bdelodder @ press.uchicago.edu 
3401 Cheverly 
Cheverly, MD 20785 
301-322-4509 Phone 
301-583-0376 Fax

Upstate New York, 
Western Pennsylvania 

Bailey Walsh 
bwalsh @ press.uchicago.edu 
348 S. Lexington Street 
Spring Green, WI  53588 
608-588-0199 Phone 
608-588-0192 Fax 
608-345-4306 Cell

Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Ken-
tucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, 
Nebraska, North Dakota, Ohio, South 
Dakota, Wisconsin 

Abraham Associates, Inc. 
Stu Abraham 
John Mesjak 
Roy Schonfeld 
Emily Johnson 
5120-A Cedar Lake Road 
St. Louis Park, MN  55416 
952-927-7920 Phone 
800-701-2489 Toll free 
952-927-8089 Fax 
www.aabookreps.com 
stu@abrahamassociatesinc.com 
john@abrahamasociatesinc.com 
roy@abrahamassociatesinc.com 
emily@abrahamassociatesinc.com

Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Mississippi, 
North and South Carolina, Tennessee, 
Virginia, West Virginia 
 The Morrison Sales Group 
 Don Morrison, 
 Bill Verner, and 
 Barbara Arendall  
 294 Barons Road 
 Clemmons, NC 27012 
 336-775-0226 Phone 
 336-775-0239 Fax 
 msgbooks @ aol.com

Northern California 
 Wilcher Associates 
 Bob Rosenberg 
 2318 32nd Avenue 
 San Francisco, CA 94116 
 415-564-1248 Phone 
 888-491-1248 Fax 
 bob@bobrosenberggroup.com

Alaska, Idaho, Montana, 
Oregon, Washington 
 Wilcher Associates 
 George Carroll 
 4616 25th Ave. NE PMB 597 
 Seattle, WA 98105 
 425-922-1045 Phone 
 425-671-0362 Fax 
 geocarroll @ earthlink.net

Colorado, New Mexico, 
Utah, Wyoming 
 Wilcher Associates 
 Jim Sena 
 2838 Shadowglen Drive 
 Colorado Springs, CO 80918  
 719-210-5222 Phone 
 719-434-9941 Fax 
 sena.wilcher @ gmail.com

Arizona, Southern California, 
Hawaii, Nevada, 
 Wilcher Associates 
 Tom McCorkell 
 26652 Merienda #7 
 Laguna Hills, CA 92656 
 949-362-0597 Phone 
 949-643-2330 Fax 
 tmccork @ sbcglobal.net

International
Canada 
 Scholarly Book Services Inc. 
 289 Bridgeland Ave., Unit 105 
 Toronto, On. M6A 1Z6 
 1-800-847-9736 Phone 
 1-800-220-9895 Fax 
 laura@sbookscan.com 
 www.sbookscan.com

United Kingdom, Europe, 
Middle East, Africa and Asia-Pacific 
 Combined Academic Publishers 
 Windsor House 
 Cornwall Road 
 Harrogate 
 N. Yorks. HG1 2PW 
 United Kingdom 
 +44 (0)1423 526350 Phone 
 davidpickering@combinedacademic.co.uk 
 www.combinedacademic.co.uk

Ohio University Press books are stocked 
in the United Kingdom at Marston Book 
Services Ltd 
 160 Milton Park 
 P.O. Box 269, Abingdon 
 OX14 4YN 
 United Kingdom 
 +44 (0)1235 465521 Phone 
 +44 (0)1235 465 555 Fax 



Ordering Information

This catalog contains descriptions of new books scheduled 
to be published between February 2016 and July 2016 and 
selected backlist titles.

All prices and publication dates are subject to change with-
out notice. Page counts of books not yet published reflect our 
best estimate at the time this catalog goes to press.

Prices given are U. S. and U. K. list prices. Book prices else-
where may be higher.

We have WORLD distribution rights unless otherwise noted.

Distribution
Ohio University Press and Swallow Press books are ware-
housed, shipped, and billed from Chicago.
The order address is: 

Ohio University Press 
UC Distribution Center 
11030 S. Langley Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60628 
773-702-7 Phone 
800-621-2736 Toll-free Phone
773-702-7212 Fax Orders 
800-621-8476 Toll-free Fax

Credit and Collections 
773-702-7094 Phone 
800-521-8412 Toll-free Phone 
773-702-7201 Fax 
800-621-8471 Toll-free Fax

Returns
Ohio University Press / Returns 
UC Distribution Center 
11030 South Langley Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60628

Returns are accepted between ninety days and one year 
from the date of invoice. Permission is not required, but 
invoice numbers must be provided. Credit will be issued for 
books in resaleable condition

Booksellers
A “T” after the price indicates trade discount, an “S” indi-
cates short discount. Quantities combine for best discount. 
A complete discount schedule is available upon request.

To establish an account with the UC Distribution Center, call 
or write for an application. We honor STOP orders and blank 
check orders and will provide pro forma billing on request. 
Books are also available from wholesalers and distributors.

Library Orders
Libraries and Institutions may order directly from the Press at 
the Chicago address or from a library wholesaler. We accept 
library purchase orders. You may establish a standing order 
for books in a series by calling the press: 740-593-1154. 
Libraries may order certain titles in electronic formats through 
library wholesalers.

Individual Orders
Individuals are encouraged to patronize local bookstores 
whenever possible.

To order directly from Ohio University Press, prepay in U.S. 
funds with a check or money order or use a MasterCard, 
VISA, American Express, or Discover credit card. Add $5 for 
shipping and handling for the first book and $1 for each 
additional book per order. (Outside the U.S., add $9.50  per 
book, and $5 for each additional book.) Illinois residents add 
9% state sales tax; Canadian residents add 5% GST. 

Make checks payable to Ohio University Press. Mail your 
order to: 
 Ohio University Press  
 UC Distri bution Center 
 11030 S. Langley Ave. 
 Chicago, IL 60628

For credit card orders, the order number is 800-621-2736. 
There is also an online order form at: ohioswallow.com.
Questions? Call our Order Department at 740-593-1154.

Examination Copies
We send free examination copies in Adobe Digital Editions 
PDF format. Please download an examination copy request 
form from ohioswallow.com. Fill out and return or fax to:
 Ohio University Press 
 215 Columbus Road, Suite 101 
 Athens, OH 45701-1373 
 740-593-4536 Fax
When digital copies are not available, we send a paper copy 
for books under $35. We charge a nonrefundable $6 shipping 
and handling fee for each paper copy requested. Outside the 
U.S., add $9.50 per book and $6 for each additional book.

Electronic Books
Our books are available in several electronic formats through 
the following vendors: Amazon.com (Kindle), Barnes & Noble 
(NOOK), ebrary, EBSCO, Google Play, JSTOR, Project MUSE, 
and Questia.



Index

A
Animal Purpose .................................................................. 10
ArtBreak .............................................................................14
Athens and Jerusalem .........................................................26

B
Barker, Charles Ferguson ....................................................12
The Bellwether ......................................................................1
Bivona, Daniel.....................................................................25
Borton, Lady .......................................................................17
Bunting, Annie .................................................................. 18
Burke, Michelle Y............................................................... 10

C
Capitol Punishement .............................................................6
Carotenuto, Matthew ........................................................ 19
Cartography and the Political Imagination ...........................22
Collins, Elizabeth F. .............................................................17
The Common Lot and Other Stories ..................................... 8
Compass and Clock.............................................................11
Coovadia, Imraan .................................................................4
Crazy Quilts ..........................................................................2
Culture and Money in the Nineteenth Century ....................25

D
Dewey, John .......................................................................27
Doron, Roy .........................................................................21

E
Edwards, Grace Toney ......................................................... 8
Ellen Johnson Sirleaf ...........................................................21

F
Falola, Toyin .......................................................................21
Following the Barn Quilt Trail ................................................3
Fotiade, Ramona ................................................................26

G
Garner, Gretchen ................................................................15
Gipe, Robert .......................................................................13
The Gun in Central Africa ....................................................22

H
Huchu, Tendai ......................................................................5
Hṹu Ngo

˙
c ...........................................................................17

IJ
The Jerrie Mock Story ............................................................7

K
Ken Saro-Wiwa ...................................................................21
Kondik, Kyle .........................................................................1

L
Lawrance, Benjamin N. ...................................................... 18
Luongo, Katherine ............................................................. 19

M
MacArthur, Julie .................................................................22
Macola, Giacomo ...............................................................22
The Maestro, the Magistrate & the Mathematician ................5
Marriage by Force? ............................................................ 18
The Message of the City ....................................................... 9
Miles, Emma Bell ................................................................. 8

N
Nation on Board .................................................................23

O
Obama and Kenya ............................................................. 19

P
Palermo, Patricia E. .............................................................. 9
Parron, Suzi ..........................................................................3
Pillsbury, Betty Fikes ..............................................................2
Pimm, Nancy Roe..................................................................7
The Public and Its Problems .................................................27

R
Reading for Health ..............................................................24
Roberts, Richard L. ............................................................. 18
Rogers, Melvin L. ................................................................27

S
Sanders, David ....................................................................11
Scully, Pamela .....................................................................21
Schler, Lynn ........................................................................23
Shestov, Lev ........................................................................26

T
Tales of the Metric System ....................................................4
Trampoline..........................................................................13
Tromp, Marlene ..................................................................25

U
Under Ohio .........................................................................12

V
Veteran Narratives and the Collective Memory
    of the Vietnam War ........................................................16
Viet Nam ............................................................................17

W
Welsh-Huggins, Andrew .......................................................6
Winold Reiss and the Cincinnati Union Terminal ..................15
Wood, John A. ...................................................................16
Wright, Erika ......................................................................24

Z
Ziff, Katherine .....................................................................14



Non-Profit Org.
U.S. Postage PAID

Athens, OH
Permit #100

215 COLUMBUS ROAD 
SUITE 101
ATHENS, OH 45701-1373


